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Complainant being duly sworn states that Jesse A Williams at Mercer County,
Ohio, on or about 4/10/2025, did knowingly make or cause to be made a
telecommunication, or knowingly permit a telecommunication to be made from a
telecommunications device under the person's control, to another person at the
premises to which the telecommunication is made, or to those premises, and the
recipient or another person at those premises previously has told the caller not to
make a telecommunication to those premises or to any persons at those premises, to
wit: Jesse A, Williams did contact V1 after being ordered by Judge Speelman to not
have contact with V1.

Jesse A, Williams has thereby committed a Misdemeanor of the First‘Degree, in
violation of Ohio Revised Code 2917.21(A)(5).

L; Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by V\" 5)’ Ldunin on
);vn I N 2017 '

7

Doy —

Judge-Clerk m//(wi Clerk — Municipal Court
or

Notary Public

County / State of Ohio

My Commission expires »20




